	Lexington-Fayette Urban County200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507GovernmentLegislation Details						
File #:	0352-1	17 Version:	1	Name:	Council authorization to accept funds in the amount of \$25,000 Commonwealth of Kentucky O Safety for a Supplemental Awa Services Enforcement - FY 20	) from the ffice of Highway ard for Police Traffic	
Туре:	Resolu	ution		Status:	Approved		
File created:	3/24/2	017		In control:	Urban County Council		
On agenda:	4/27/2	017		Final action:	4/27/2017		
Enactment date:	4/27/2	017		Enactment #:	R-229-2017		
Title:	A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to accept a Grant from the Commonwealth of Ky. Office of Highway Safety, which Grant funds are in the amount of \$25,000 Federal funds, are for Supplemental Police Traffic Services Enforcement for FY 2017, the acceptance of which does not obligate the Urban County Government for the expenditure of funds, and authorizing the Mayor to transfer unencumbered funds within the Grant Budget. [Div. of Police, Barnard]						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Bluesheet Memo.pdf, 2. BA 8289.pdf, 3. Lexington-Fayette UCG PD PT-2017-HY-90.pdf, 4. 00570263.pdf, 5. RESOLUTION - 229-2017.pdf, 6. 064-2017 CONTRACT.pdf						
Date	Ver. A	Action By		Acti	on	Result	
4/07/0047						Data	

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/27/2017	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
4/13/2017	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
4/11/2017	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass